SCHEDULE OF PERMIT FEES

Up to \$1,000.00	\$15.00
\$1,001.00 to \$5,000,000.00 for each additional \$1,000.00 or fraction of.	\$12.00

\$5,000,000.00 or more......\$ 6.00 for each additional \$1,000.00 or fraction thereof above \$5,000,000.00

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FEE SCHEDULE

Residential Buildings and additions Less than 2 dwelling units \$15.00
Residential buildings and additions 2 or more dwelling unitsPer Units
Accessory Structures\$15.00

ALL OTHER BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES

Up to 50,000 sq.ft. (total area)	\$25.00
Over 50,000 sq.ft. but not over 5,000,000 sq.ft	\$35.00
Over 5,000,000 sq.ft	. \$50.00